
 
WD 20-20, Attachment 1 1 

 
 

Additional Funds for Cost Reimbursement of Enhanced Reimbursement Rate 
CCDBG CARES Act Funding 

 

LWDA 
# LWDA Name First 

Distribution1 

Approved 
Funding 

Requests2 

Second 
Distribution3  

Third 
Distribution4 

 
Total ERR 

Distribution 
 

1 Panhandle $702,305  $483,462  $406,339  $401,080  $1,993,186 
2 South Plains $762,984  $506,287  $434,954  $586,924 $2,291,149 
3 North Texas $338,803  $232,953  $195,930  $186,868  $954,554 
4 North Central $2,989,128  $1,004,639  $1,368,586  $1,799,201  $7,161,554 
5 Tarrant County $3,449,903  $2,729,034  $2,117,401  $2,071,902  $10,368,240 
6 Dallas $5,917,221  $1,260,000  $2,459,493  $3,817,780  $13,454,494 
7 North East $534,299  $138,600  $230,589  $288,143  $1,191,631 
8 East Texas $1,435,965  $713,553  $736,598  $853,028  $3,739,144 
9 West Central $556,345  $225,750  $268,009  $322,849  $1,372,953 
10 Borderplex $1,839,103  $840,000  $918,076  $980,017  $4,577,196 
11 Permian Basin $706,759  $313,276  $349,546  $396,519  $1,766,100 
12 Concho Valley $167,172  $69,691  $81,168  $108,541  $426,572 
13 Heart of Texas $417,062  $243,233  $226,270  $318,232  $1,204,797 
14 Capital Area $1,074,656  $1,024,800  $719,442  $907,968  $3,726,866 
15 Rural Capital $924,722  $1,046,845  $675,617  $694,533  $3,341,717 
16 Brazos Valley $451,359  $272,594  $248,085  $331,851  $1,303,889 
17 Deep East Texas $645,070  

 
$221,053  $369,403  $1,235,526 

18 Southeast Texas $441,664  $537,927  $335,687  $419,555  $1,734,833 
19 Golden Crescent $341,859  

 
$117,148  $160,646  $619,653 

20 Alamo $4,427,486  $3,600,910  $2,751,174  $2,750,200  $13,529,770 
21 South Texas $590,349  $310,519  $308,710  $443,965  $1,653,543 
22 Coastal Bend $1,148,516  $446,608  $546,618  $590,407  $2,732,149 
23 Lower Rio Grande $3,420,022  $1,067,850  $1,537,906  $1,577,574  $7,603,352 
24 Cameron County $1,399,301  

 
$479,513  $763,597  $2,642,411 

25 Texoma $359,225  $171,142  $181,746  $238,497  $950,610 
26 Central Texas $770,299  $421,496  $408,405  $448,612  $2,048,812 
27 Middle Rio Grande $462,480  

 
$158,483  $233,736  $854,699 

28 Gulf Coast $12,205,483  $7,350,000  $6,701,280  $7,231,751  $33,488,514 
 Statewide $48,479,540  $25,011,169  $25,183,826  $29,293,379  $127,967,914 

 
Notes: 
1. Approved by TWC’s three-member Commission (Commission) on May 19, 2020 
2. Contract Action Requests (CARs) approved by program staff through July 24, 2020 
3. Approved by the Commission on July 28, 2020 
4. Approved by the Commission on August 20, 2020 


	Additional Funds for Cost Reimbursement of Enhanced Reimbursement Rate
	CCDBG CARES Act Funding
	Approved Funding Requests2
	Total ERR Distribution
	ThirdDistribution4
	Second
	First
	LWDA #
	LWDA Name
	Distribution3 
	Distribution1
	$1,993,186
	$401,080 
	$406,339 
	$483,462 
	$702,305 
	Panhandle
	1
	$2,291,149
	$586,924
	$434,954 
	$506,287 
	$762,984 
	South Plains
	2
	$954,554
	$186,868 
	$195,930 
	$232,953 
	$338,803 
	North Texas
	3
	$7,161,554
	$1,799,201 
	$1,368,586 
	$1,004,639 
	$2,989,128 
	North Central
	4
	$10,368,240
	$2,071,902 
	$2,117,401 
	$2,729,034 
	$3,449,903 
	Tarrant County
	5
	$13,454,494
	$3,817,780 
	$2,459,493 
	$1,260,000 
	$5,917,221 
	Dallas
	6
	$1,191,631
	$288,143 
	$230,589 
	$138,600 
	$534,299 
	North East
	7
	$3,739,144
	$853,028 
	$736,598 
	$713,553 
	$1,435,965 
	East Texas
	8
	$1,372,953
	$322,849 
	$268,009 
	$225,750 
	$556,345 
	West Central
	9
	$4,577,196
	$980,017 
	$918,076 
	$840,000 
	$1,839,103 
	Borderplex
	10
	$1,766,100
	$396,519 
	$349,546 
	$313,276 
	$706,759 
	Permian Basin
	11
	$426,572
	$108,541 
	$81,168 
	$69,691 
	$167,172 
	Concho Valley
	12
	$1,204,797
	$318,232 
	$226,270 
	$243,233 
	$417,062 
	Heart of Texas
	13
	$3,726,866
	$907,968 
	$719,442 
	$1,024,800 
	$1,074,656 
	Capital Area
	14
	$3,341,717
	$694,533 
	$675,617 
	$1,046,845 
	$924,722 
	Rural Capital
	15
	$1,303,889
	$331,851 
	$248,085 
	$272,594 
	$451,359 
	Brazos Valley
	16
	$1,235,526
	$369,403 
	$221,053 
	$645,070 
	Deep East Texas
	17
	$1,734,833
	$419,555 
	$335,687 
	$537,927 
	$441,664 
	Southeast Texas
	18
	$619,653
	$160,646 
	$117,148 
	$341,859 
	Golden Crescent
	19
	$13,529,770
	$2,750,200 
	$2,751,174 
	$3,600,910 
	$4,427,486 
	Alamo
	20
	$1,653,543
	$443,965 
	$308,710 
	$310,519 
	$590,349 
	South Texas
	21
	$2,732,149
	$590,407 
	$546,618 
	$446,608 
	$1,148,516 
	Coastal Bend
	22
	$7,603,352
	$1,577,574 
	$1,537,906 
	$1,067,850 
	$3,420,022 
	Lower Rio Grande
	23
	$2,642,411
	$763,597 
	$479,513 
	$1,399,301 
	Cameron County
	24
	$950,610
	$238,497 
	$181,746 
	$171,142 
	$359,225 
	Texoma
	25
	$2,048,812
	$448,612 
	$408,405 
	$421,496 
	$770,299 
	Central Texas
	26
	$854,699
	$233,736 
	$158,483 
	$462,480 
	Middle Rio Grande
	27
	$33,488,514
	$7,231,751 
	$6,701,280 
	$7,350,000 
	$12,205,483 
	Gulf Coast
	28
	$127,967,914
	$29,293,379 
	$25,183,826 
	$25,011,169 
	$48,479,540 
	Statewide
	Notes:
	1. Approved by TWC’s three-member Commission (Commission) on May 19, 2020
	2. Contract Action Requests (CARs) approved by program staff through July 24, 2020
	3. Approved by the Commission on July 28, 2020
	4. Approved by the Commission on August 20, 2020

